

Kindred Group Press Release

Malta, 4 December 2020

## Stefan Lundborg leaves the Board of Directors at Kindred Group

## Stefan Lundborg has informed Kindred Group that he will resign from his role as non-executive Director at Kindred Group with immediate effect.

Kindred Group's non-executive Director Stefan Lundborg has today informed the company that he will resign from his role as non-executive Director at Kindred Group with immediate effect. The resignation is related to Stefan Lundborg being investigated for insider crime by the Swedish Economic Crime Authority (SECA). Kindred does not have further information at this time and is fully cooperating with the Public Prosecutor and the SECA in their investigations.

"The resignation of Stefan Lundborg was unavoidable considering the investigation against him by the Swedish Economic Crime Authority. The Board would like to emphasize that no other representatives of the company have been served any suspicion of misconduct and neither is the company itself under any suspicion", comments Anders Ström, Chairman of the Board at Kindred Group.

Additional information will be provided to the market when required, however no further comments will be given as long as the investigation is ongoing.

This disclosure contains information that Kindred Group is required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation (EU nr 596/2014). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on 04-12-2020 00:30 CET.

## For contact:

Alexander Westrell, Group Head of Communications at Kindred Group press@kindredgroup.com

## About Kindred Group

Kindred Group is one of the world's leading online gambling operators with business across Europe, US and Australia, offering over 27 million customers across 11 brands a great form of entertainment in a safe, fair and sustainable environment. The company, which employs about 1,700 people, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap and is a founding member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of IBIA (International Betting Integrity Association). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on <a href="https://www.kindredgroup.com">www.kindredgroup.com</a>.

Nasdaq Stockholm, KIND-SDB

32 Red Dingo.com ROHEMIA CASINO CASINOHUONE iGame

kolikkopelit MARIACASINO RexyPalace

UNIBET

STORSPILLER

**VLAD CAZINO**